	   2018 Series  Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor with FLAT® Technology
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast
2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
“FLAT” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers
as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/

(2)  IR after life >108 Ω.	 (5)  DC Sparkover may exceed ±25 % after discharge, but will continue to protect without venting.
(3)  At delivery AQL 0.65 Level II, DIN ISO 2859.
How to Order
2018 - xx - SMH - RP LF
Series Designator
	 2018 = 	3-electrode GDT with FLAT®
		  Technology, 20 kA 8/20 µs rated
Voltage
	 09 = 90 V        23 = 230 V	 42 = 420 V
	 15 = 150 V      35 = 350 V	 50 = 500 V
Configuration
	 SMH = Horizontal Mount SMD
Packaging
	 RP = Reelpack (Standard)
RoHS Compliancy
	 LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
18-
90
291
6
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
    2018 Series  Gas Discharge Tube Surge Arrestor with FLAT® Technology
Product Dimensions
Typical Part Marking
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Pad Layout
XXXX
18-XXX
10.90 ± 0.20
(.429 ± .008)
0.50 ± 0.10
(.020 ± .004)
1.00 ± 0.20
(.039 ± .008)
2 PLCS.
1.00
(.039)
COPLANARITY BETWEEN TERMINALS NOT TO EXCEED
3.70 ± 0.30
(.146 ± .012)
2.00 ± 0.30
(.079 ± .012) 2.50 ± 0.20
(.098 ± .008)
8.00 +0.10/-0.30
(.315 +.004/-.012)
DIA.
3.12
(.123)
2 PLCS.
4.80
(.189)